2/11/24, 2:30 PM

Subject:

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh
Ministry of Science and Technology
Branch-6
Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka
www.most.gov.bd

শেখ হাসিনার দর্শন সব মানুষের উন্নয়ন

Date: 8/2/2024

Record Number: 39.00.0000.006.08.004.19.59

Sanction of Ex-Bangladesh Earned Leave

Reference: 39.01.0000.218.31.032.22.46, Date: 28 January 2024

With reference to the above subject, the undersigned is directed to convey the sanction of Ex-Bangladesh Earned Leave in favour of Mr. Mohammad Majibur Rahman, Principal Technician, Engineering Division, Bangladesh Atomic Energy Commission, Dhaka to visit India for his mother's treatment during 01/02/2024 to 10/02/2024 or 10 days from the date of commencement of leave under the following terms and conditions:

- (a) There is no financial involvement from the Government/Commission;
- (b) He will draw his pay and allowances in local Currency;
- (c) He cannot demand financial support separately for his leave;
- (d) Before the leave, he must inform the authority;
- (e) He will not stay abroad beyond the approved period;
- (f) After the leave, he must inform the Ministry about joining the office.

It is to be noted that Mr. Mohammad Majibur Rahman's mother Hamida Begum will accompany him.

08-02-2024

Ratan Kumar Mondal
Deputy Secretary (Additional Charge)

Chairman (Routine Charge), Bangladesh Atomic Energy

Commission

Phone: +8802-55100833

Fax: +88-02-9576538

Email: section6@most.gov.bd

Record Number: 39.00.0000.006.08.004.19.59/1(9)

Date: 8/2/2024

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action (Not according to seniority)

- 1) Senior Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.
- 2) Secretary, Security Services Division, Dhaka.
- 3) Director General, DIP, Dhaka.
- 4) PS to Hon'ble Minister (Additional Charge), Ministry of Science and Technology, Dhaka.
- 5) PS to Secretary (Additional Charge), Ministry of Science and Technology, Dhaka.
- 6) Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka/Benapole Land Port, Jessore/ Burimari Land Port, Lalmonirhat.
- 7) Programmer, Section-24 (ICT Section), Ministry of Science and Technology, Dhaka (with a request to upload the G.O on the website).

https://most.nothi.gov.bd

- 8) Mr. Mohammad Majibur Rahman, Principal Technician, Engineering Division, Bangladesh Atomic Energy Commission, Dhaka
- 9) Personal Officer, Ministry of Science and Technology, Dhaka.

08-02-2024

Ratan Kumar Mondal Deputy Secretary (Additional Charge)

https://most.nothi.gov.bd 2/2